# OP \$140.00 30498(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410661

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		12/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Golden Gate Ancillary LLC		
Street Address:	1000 Fianna Way		
City:	Fort Smith		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72919		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3049860	AEGIS THERAPIES		
Registration Number:	3400129	AEGIS THERAPIES		
Registration Number:	3400128	AEGIS THERAPIES		
Registration Number:	4191000	ENERG BY AEGIS		
Registration Number:	3625387	ORTHOPEDIC CENTER OF EXCELLENCE		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045723408

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King and Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464. 015282
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0709

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0710

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 30, 2016 (this "Release") is made by Citibank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") in favor of Golden Gate Ancillary LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), under (i) the Security Agreement, dated May 4, 2011 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the provisions thereof, the "Security Agreement") among, inter alia, Drumm Merger Co. Sub, LLC (the "Company"), the Debtor and the other guarantors from time to time party thereto, as pledgors, assignors and debtors, in favor of Administrative Agent, as pledgee, assignee and secured party and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 4, 2011 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the provisions thereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement) among, inter alia, the Company and the Debtor in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 004534, Frame 0601.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks listed on attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "**Trademarks**").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks and other related collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the related collateral to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances in respect of the Trademarks and related collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in (i) the Trademarks, (ii) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (iii) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks and the aforementioned related collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. This Release is limited only and solely to the Trademarks and the aforementioned related collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0711

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name Akshay Kulkami

Title: Vice President

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# Schedule A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
aegis de la constanción de la	78/520300	11/19/2004	3,049,860	01/24/2006
aegis	78/957744	08/22/2006	3,400,129	03/18/2008
AEGIS THERAPIES	78/957720	08/22/2006	3,400,128	03/18/2008
ENERG BY AEGIS	77/814768	08/28/2009	4,191,000	08/14/2012
Orthopedic Center of Excellence	77/389650	02/06/2008	3,625,387	05/26/2009

**RECORDED: 12/30/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0713